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NOASC 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
Clark County District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #001565 
JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCDK 
Chef Deputy District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #006528 
200 Lewis Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212 
(702) 671-2500 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
 
THE STATE OF NEVADA, 

  Plaintiff, 

v. 
CHARLES MCCALL, 
#0839616, 

  Defendant. 

) 
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 

 

         SCT Case No: 82640 
 Case No. C-20-350999-2 
         Dept. No. III 
 
                    
         NOTICE OF APPEAL  

TO: CHARLES MCCALL, Defendant; and 

TO: MICHAEL W. SANFT, ESQ., Counsel for Defendant; and 

TO: 
 
MONICA TRUJILLO, District Judge, Eighth Judicial District Court,  
Dept. No. III. 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE STATE OF NEVADA, Plaintiff in the 

above entitled matter, appeals to the Supreme Court of Nevada, pursuant to NRS 177.015(2) 

from the order the district court orally rendered March 16, 2021, granting Defendant’s Motion 

to Suppress.   

 Dated this 17th day of March, 2021. 
 
 STEVEN B. WOLFSON,  

Clark County District Attorney 

  
 BY /s/ Jonathan E. VanBoskerck 
  JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK 
  Chief Deputy District Attorney 

Nevada Bar #006528 

 

Electronically Filed
Mar 18 2021 11:12 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 82640   Document 2021-07825
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CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 

 I hereby certify that service of the above and foregoing was made this 17th day of 

March, 2021, by electronic transmission to: 

 

      
MICHAEL SANFT, ESQ 
Email: michael@mgslaw.vegas  
 
JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK 
Chief Deputy District Attorney    

 

 I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy 

thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to: 

 

           JUDGE MONICA TRUJILLO 
           Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept. 3 
           Regional Justice Center 
           200 Lewis Avenue 
           Las Vegas, Nevada  89101 

 

 

 
BY /s/ E. Davis 

 Employee, District Attorney’s Office 

 

 

 

 

 

JEV//ed 

 

 

 

 

mailto:michael@mgslaw.vegas
mailto:michael@mgslaw.vegas


 

I:\APPELLATE\WPDOCS\SECRETARY\DISTRICT COURT- EIGHTH\CASEAPP\MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, ST'S CAS ON MTN.2SUPPRESS..DOCX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

ASTA 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
Clark County District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #001565 
JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK 
Chief Deputy District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #006528 
200 Lewis Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212 
(702) 671-2750 
Attorney for Plaintiff 

 
DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 

THE STATE OF NEVADA,  

   Plaintiff, 

 -vs- 
 
CHARLES MCCALL, 
#0839616, 

   Defendant. 

) 
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 

 

       SCT Case No. 82640 

       Case No. C-20-350999-2 
       Dept. No. III 

  

CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 

 1. Name of appellant filing this case appeal statement:  

  The State of Nevada / Clark County District Attorney 

 2. Identify the judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed from: 

  Judge Monica Trujillo 

 3. Identify all parties to the proceedings in the district court: 

  Charles McCall 

  The State of Nevada 

 4. Identify all parties involved in this appeal:  

  Charles McCall 

  The State of Nevada 

Docket 82640   Document 2021-07825
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 5. Name, law firm, address, and telephone number of all counsel on appeal 

and party or parties whom they represent: 
 
JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK 
Chief Deputy District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #006528 
Clark County District Attorney 
Regional Justice Center 
200 Lewis Avenue 
Post Office Box 552212 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212 
(702) 671-2750 
 
 
 
Counsel for Appellant 
State of Nevada 

 
MICHAEL W. SANFT, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 008245 
Mayfield, Gruber & Sanft 
726 S. Casino Center Blvd., Ste. 211 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702) 497-8008 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsels for Respondent 
Charles McCall 

 6. Indicate whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained 

counsel in the district court: Appointed 

 7. Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel 

on appeal: Appointed 

 8. Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, 

and the date of entry of the district court order granting such leave: N/A  

 9. Date proceedings commenced in the district court: 

  Information was filed September 24, 2020. 

 

DATED this 17th day of March, 2021. 
 

STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
Clark County District Attorney 
Nevada Bar # 001565 

 

 BY /s/ Jonathan E. VanBoskerck 

  
JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK 
Chief Deputy District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #006528 
Office of the Clark County District Attorney 
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CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 

 I hereby certify that service of the above and foregoing was made this 17th day of 

March, 2021, by electronic transmission to: 

 

      
MICHAEL W. SANFT, ESQ 
Email: Michael@mgslaw.vegas  
 
JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK 
Chief Deputy District Attorney    

 

 I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy 

thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to: 
 
           JUDGE MONICA TRUJILLO 
           Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept. 3 
           Regional Justice Center 
           200 Lewis Avenue 
           Las Vegas, Nevada  89101 

 

 

 
BY /s/ E. Davis 

 Employee, District Attorney’s Office 

 

 

 

 

 

JEV//ed 

 

 

 

mailto:Michael@mgslaw.vegas

