1 2 3 4 5	NOASC STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCDK Chef Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #006528 200 Lewis Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212	Electronically Filed Mar 18 2021 11:12 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown		
6	(702) 671-2500 Attorney for Plaintiff	Clerk of Supreme Court		
7	DISTRICT COURT			
8	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
9	THE STATE OF NEVADA,			
10	Plaintiff,	SCT Case No: 82640 Case No. C-20-350999-2		
11	v.) Case No. C-20-350999-2 Dept. No. III			
12	#0839616,)	NOTICE OF APPEAL		
13	Defendant.	NOTICE OF AFFEAD		
14	TO: CHARLES MCCALL, Defendant; an	d		
15	TO: MICHAEL W. SANFT, ESQ., Counsel for Defendant; and			
16	TO: MONICA TRUJILLO, District Judge, Eighth Judicial District Court,			
17	Dept. No. III.			
18	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE	,		
19	above entitled matter, appeals to the Supreme Court of Nevada, pursuant to NRS 177.015(2)			
20	from the order the district court orally rendered March 16, 2021, granting Defendant's Motion			
21	to Suppress.			
22	Dated this 17 th day of March, 2021.			
23	STEVEN B. WOLFSON, Clark County District Attorney			
24	Clark County District Attorney			
25	BY <u>/s/ Jonathan E. VanBoskerck</u> JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK			
26	Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #006528			
27	Nevaua Dai #000328			
28				

 $I: A PPELLATE \setminus WPDOCS \setminus SECRETARY \setminus DISTRICT COURT-EIGHTH \setminus NOA \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus NOA \cup MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-35099-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-35099-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-35099-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-3509-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALL, CHARLES, C-20-3509-2, NOA ON MTN. 2SUPPRESS. DOCX \setminus MCCALLES, C-20-3509-2,$

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that service of the above and foregoing was made this 17th day of March, 2021, by electronic transmission to: MICHAEL SANFT, ESQ Email: michael@mgslaw.vegas JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to: JUDGE MONICA TRUJILLO Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept. 3 Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 BY /s/E. Davis Employee, District Attorney's Office JEV//ed

1 2 3 4 5 6	Clark Coun Nevada Ba JONATHA Chief Depu Nevada Ba 200 Lewis	Street Nevada 89155-2212 2750			
7	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
8 9	THE STA	TE OF NEWADA			
10	ITIESTA	THE STATE OF NEVADA,)			
10	1 10	Plaintiff, SCT Case No. 82640			
12	-vs-) Case No. C-20-350999-2) Dept. No. III		,		
13	CHARLES MCCALL,)				
14	Defendant.				
15	-	CASE APPEA	- ' L STATEMENT		
16	1.	Name of appellant filing this of			
17		The State of Nevada / Clark Co	unty District Attorney		
18	2.	Identify the judge issuing the	decision, judgment, or order appealed from:		
19		Judge Monica Trujillo			
20	3.				
21		Charles McCall			
22		The State of Nevada			
23	4. Identify all parties involved in this appeal:				
24		Charles McCall			
25		The State of Nevada			
26					
27					
28					

 $I: APPELLATE \ WPDOCS \setminus SECRETARY \setminus DISTRICT\ COURT-EIGHTH \setminus CASEAPP \setminus MCCALL\ CHARLES\ C-20-350999-2\ STS\ CAS\ ON\ MTN. 2SUPPRESS..DOCX\ DOCX\ DOC$

Docket 82640 Document 2021-07825

1	5.	Name, law firm, address	s, and telephone number of all counsel on appeal		
2	and party or parties whom they represent:				
3 4	JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #006528 Clark County District Attorney Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Post Office Box 552212 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212		K MICHAEL W. SANFT, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 008245 Mayfield, Gruber & Sanft		
5			726 S. Casino Center Blvd., Ste. 211 Las Vegas, NV 89101		
6			(702) 497-8008		
7	(702) 671-2750				
8					
9	Counsel for State of Ne	r Appellant vada	Counsels for Respondent Charles McCall		
11	6.	Indicate whether appel	lant was represented by appointed or retained		
12	counsel in the district court: Appointed				
13	7. Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel				
14	on appeal:	Appointed			
15	8.	Indicate whether appella	ant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis,		
16	and the date	and the date of entry of the district court order granting such leave: $\ensuremath{N/A}$			
17	9. Date proceedings commenced in the district court:				
18	Information was filed September 24, 2020.				
19					
20	DAT	DATED this 17 th day of March, 2021.			
21			VEN B. WOLFSON		
22	Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar # 001565				
23					
24		BY	/s/ Jonathan E. VanBoskerck		
25			JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #006528		
26			Office of the Clark County District Attorney		
27					
28					
-					

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that service of the above and foregoing was made this 17th day of March, 2021, by electronic transmission to: MICHAEL W. SANFT, ESQ Email: Michael@mgslaw.vegas JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to: JUDGE MONICA TRUJILLO Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept. 3 Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 BY /s/E. Davis Employee, District Attorney's Office JEV//ed

L'APPELLATE WPDOCS SECRETARY DISTRICT COURT- EIGHTH CASEAPP MCCALL, 3 CHARLES, C-20-350999-2, ST'S CAS ON MTN.2SUPPRESS..DOCX